@
Zo

OFFICE OF TREATY SETTLEMENTS

Charles Fergusson Building e Bowen Street « PO Box 319 Wellington
Phone {04) 494 9800 » Far [04] 434 9801 + wuap.als.govt.nz i

Pouaka Motuhake 918 * Te Whanganui a Tara
Waea (04) 494 9800 =+ Waea Whakaahua (04) 494 3801

Te Tari Whakatau Take e pa ana ki t¥ Tiriti 0 Waitangi

RECEIVED
Minister in Charge of Treaty of Waitangi Negotiations

! wg < %
Minister of Maori Affairs

Associate Ministers of Treaty of Waitangi Negotiations ! IC
HOP@ CHAELF&?}%\,

V
Subject: Ngatikahu ki Whangaro —@se o @I
‘ funding % (c\
Date: 10 March 2008 &F@@ ) )w\éd{u%b |
Report No: 318 | K “Fite Ref: Qw;ejé\ﬁmo-NF-m-oa
Action Sought

Minister LS Deadlina
= e e AR e e - B@-Wﬁﬁfﬂi .
 |,2008Emn
\\
Associate Tre Jofistions n/a
Minister (Ho nui)
' Associa egot:a i Note the contents of this report n/a
} Nhnu;.t/é?/‘(>
éggct for éxpone Discussion (if required)
Name\@\ Position Telephone 1%t Contac:
PaufJanes> Director 04 494 9826 | 021 392 921 v
/Peter, Qaivin Deputy Director 04 404 9843 | 027 200 5435
Nustife Smith | Manager 04 494 9868 | 027 230 5876
= 1 } - )

: Withhel ior
Withheld under section N d under sectiqr{
9(2 . : -9(2)(g)(i) of the Cfficial

)9) ('? of the Officia Information Act 1982
Information Act 1982. '




Ngatikahu ki Whangaroa — release of claimant funding

Purpose
1.  This report seeks your approval for the release of the next $50,000 instaiment of

claimant funding to the Ngatikahu ki Whangaroa Trust (the Trust), to assist with
achieving the “Initialled Deed of Settlement” milestone.

Executive Summary &
0. The

2.  The Trust has requested an instalment of claimant funding O

3.  We are satisfied that the previous claimant funding instaim

spent on reasonable negotiations costs.
denced by~the signing of an
007 i K( The release of
this funding will also ensure the Trust | fo % ¢ in the current
mediation/facilitation process. 6 &
Recommendations ;5 é%
5. Itis recommended that you: .
1
1. agree to release the clalmant funding to the YES/ yﬁ
Ngatikahu ki Wha b fate h the milestone "Inmalled

4. Good progress has bheen made in negotiation
Agreement in Principle with the Trust on 22 Dec

@»

it Charge ‘of Treaty Negotiations

pats” |\ /1 ) /2008




Background

6. On 8 November 2006, you and the Minister of Finance jointly approved a claimant
funding upper limit increase of $358,000 for Ngatikahu ki Whangaroa negotiations,
based on a reassessment of eligibility under the modified claimant funding policy
approved by Cabinet in April 2006. The increase brings the total upper limit of claimant-
funding to $708,000. To date, $323,000 has been released to the Ngatikahu ki

- Whangaroa Trust (the Trusf), which means that there is now $385,000 in claimant
funding available for the remainder of the Ngatikahu ki Whangaroa neggtiations. :\:;

7.  The last instalment of funding of $50,000 was released in Augu

8. The Trust has requested a further instalmen

claimant funding has been spent on. We.
the previous claimant funding instaime
negotiations costs associated with sigpi
has been made in negotiations as _ ent Agreement in Principle
signing. However progress thiscye been \Dampered by the need to divert
resources to aid in the resolution oing p QJ\}} cused on Stony Creek Station.

We consider that the ‘Trust is‘prepared to eng 398 vely to find a way through those
issues so that the seftlem @ e progressed: :

8. We therefore recom you the release of the next instaiment of
$50,000 funding st @ &d” with the milestone “initialled Deed of

Settlement”. The A outlines the allocation of the Ngatikahu ki

ciple. Good progress

Whangaroa ndi t milestones in the negofiations process,
demonstrates undin n spent to date, and shows the amount now
propose se. '

10. wlthh %@r se. . Withheld under section
@ 92)0)\ O te Offic - J(2)(0) of the Official o
O ; onActio - Information Act 1982, .

11. 3\ 8hould ove the $50,000 advance payment, there will be $200,000 remaining

i %ss:st the Ngatikahu ki Whangaroa Trust to reach the “Initialled Deed of

@nt milestone and $335,000 for the remainder of the negotiations. The release

instalment will be charged against Vote Treaty Negotiations: Non-Departmental

ti-Year Appropriation for the Settlement of Historical Treaty of Waitangi Claims for
en2007/2008 period.




Appendix A:

Ngatikahu ki Whangaroa claimant funding (under modified policy)

Proposed -
Milestone Avalslabla Sub-milestones Previously released for release Remaining
($) (date) ($) ) ($)
. 30,000 (July 1998) (?/
g::?ig:;sed 52,000 | N/A 3,655 (June 2000)
Mandate o 4,012 (March 2001)
14,333 (Sept 2001 .
Y vy
Terms of 16,000 (Febriaiy \{V _
Negotiation 16,000 | N/A -2003) N
[ nia 50,000 (ogéqérﬁ@) =P -
Site Visit 25,008 {farc2008) | ()Y -
Agreement in Identification of \&( \\_J/
Principle 215,000 cultural interests @? il ZW \ -
Signed Agreement i n< \\é“i\é&) (Ap‘?lq@é\> -
Pnnc'ple « WOO (A}ng\.ls)\)?@
Report on AlP
with whanau at@ 40,00 d\g(l'/) -
AP@W&MS' M 50,000 -
Wa"”f‘%\\\y 50,000
Initialied Deed 260 ooé $ ; '
of Settlement ! W ﬁrst o
b n draft 50,000
\ Serﬂe
Report on marice !
proposals® 50,000
% IntiaHéa Peed of
N G?Mt’ 50009
\Z atiffcation bookiet
\/ %\};mduced* 35,000
AN 55 Ratified and signed
alited and signe
Deed of Settlement* 50,000
<~
Govemnance entity
Legisl \> established* 25,000
and 50,000 |—— —— — —
efiemernt legisiation
introduced™ 25,000
708,000 273,000 50,000 335,000

* Examples of proposed sub-milestones - to be reviewed and agreed with Ngatikahu ki Whangarea as soan as possible




